
XUEYI SKIN CARE SUNSCREEN- sunscreen cream  
Guangdong Bisutang Biotechnology Co., LTD
----------
DIRECTIONS:
- Apply liberally 15 minutes before sun exposure
- Reapply at least every 2 hours
- Use a water resistant sunscreen if swimming or sweating
- Children under 6 months of age: ask a doctor
WATER 
BHT 
GLYCERIN 
ETHYLHEXYL PALMITATE 
CETEARYL ALCOHOL 
SODIUM ACRYLATE/SODIUM ACRYLOYLDIMETHYL TAURATE COPOLYMER 
ISOHEXADECANE 
POLYSORBATE 80 
SORBITAN OLEATE 
DECYL GLUCOSIDE 
PROPYLENE GLYCOL 
XANTHAN GUM 
POTASSIUM CETYL PHOSPHATE 
DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE 
SORBITOL 
MANNITOL 
MALTITOL 
DIMETHICONE 
DMDM HYDANTOIN 
ALLANTOIN 
METHYLPARABEN 
BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA) BUTTER 
FRAGRANCE 
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE 
PENTYLENE GLYCOL 
1,2-HEXANEDIOL 
TOCOPHERYL ACETATE 
OLEA EUROPAEA (OLIVE) FRUIT OIL 
TALLOW 
ZINC OXIDE 
CI 11680 
SODIUM LAURETH SULFATE 
PHENOXYETHANOL 
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL
USES:
- Helps prevent sunburn. 
- If used as directed with other sun protection measures (see Directions), decreases the



risk of skin cancer and early skin aging caused by the sun.
ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCINNAMATE 
OCTOCRYLENE 
4-METHYLBENZYLIDENE CAMPHOR 
METHYLENE BIS-BENZOTRIAZOLYL TETRAMETHYLBUTYLPHENOL 
PHENYLBENZIMIDAZOLE SULFONIC ACID 
SACCHAROMYCES FERMENT FILTRATE 
HONEY EXTRACT 
HYDROLYZED COLLAGEN
Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control
Center right away.
Sunscreen
WARNINGS:
- For external use only.

XUEYI SKIN CARE SUNSCREEN  
sunscreen cream

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:84753-037
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Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

OCTOCRYLENE (UNII: 5A68WGF6WM) (OCTOCRYLENE - UNII:5A68WGF6WM) OCTOCRYLENE 3 mg
 in 100 g

METHYLENE BIS-BENZOTRIAZOLYL TETRAMETHYLBUTYLPHENOL
(UNII: 8NT850T0YS) (METHYLENE BIS-BENZOTRIAZOLYL
TETRAMETHYLBUTYLPHENOL - UNII:8NT850T0YS)

METHYLENE BIS-
BENZOTRIAZOLYL
TETRAMETHYLBUTYLPHENOL

0.75 mg
 in 100 g

ETHYLHEXYL METHOXYCINNAMATE (UNII: 4Y5P7MUD51) (ETHYLHEXYL
METHOXYCINNAMATE - UNII:4Y5P7MUD51)

ETHYLHEXYL
METHOXYCINNAMATE

5.9958 mg
 in 100 g

4-METHYLBENZYLIDENE CAMPHOR (UNII: 8I3XWY40L9) (4-
METHYLBENZYLIDENE CAMPHOR - UNII:8I3XWY40L9)

4-METHYLBENZYLIDENE
CAMPHOR

2 mg
 in 100 g

PHENYLBENZIMIDAZOLE SULFONIC ACID (UNII: 9YQ9DI1W42)
(PHENYLBENZIMIDAZOLE SULFONIC ACID - UNII:9YQ9DI1W42)

PHENYLBENZIMIDAZOLE
SULFONIC ACID

1 mg
 in 100 g

HONEY (UNII: Y9H1V576FH) (HONEY - UNII:Y9H1V576FH) HONEY 0.001 mg
 in 100 g

SACCHAROMYCES LYSATE (UNII: R85W246Z1C) (SACCHAROMYCES
LYSATE - UNII:R85W246Z1C) SACCHAROMYCES LYSATE 0.00885 mg

 in 100 g
HYDROLYSED MARINE COLLAGEN (ENZYMATIC; 2000 MW) (UNII:
2WID9OCG7P) (HYDROLYSED MARINE COLLAGEN (ENZYMATIC; 2000 MW) -
UNII:2WID9OCG7P)

HYDROLYSED MARINE
COLLAGEN (ENZYMATIC;
2000 MW)

0.01 mg
 in 100 g

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

SORBITAN OLEATE (UNII: 06XEA2VD56)  
BUTYROSPERMUM PARKII (SHEA) BUTTER (UNII: K49155WL9Y)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
CETEARYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 2DMT128M1S)  
SODIUM ACRYLATE (UNII: 7C98FKB43H)  
MALTITOL (UNII: D65DG142WK)  
DMDM HYDANTOIN (UNII: BYR0546TOW)  
METHYLPARABEN (UNII: A2I8C7HI9T)  
ALPHA-TOCOPHEROL ACETATE (UNII: 9E8X80D2L0)  
FRAGRANCE MINT ORC2000774 (UNII: G7LK3FFB99)  
GLYCERIN (UNII: PDC6A3C0OX)  
PENTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 50C1307PZG)  
TALLOW (UNII: 98HPY76U4W)  
ETHYLHEXYL PALMITATE (UNII: 2865993309)  
MANNITOL (UNII: 3OWL53L36A)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
ALLANTOIN (UNII: 344S277G0Z)  
ZINC OXIDE (UNII: SOI2LOH54Z)  
CI 11680 (UNII: RMB4YA40UY)  
CAPRYLYL GLYCOL (UNII: 00YIU5438U)  
SORBITOL (UNII: 506T60A25R)  
BHT (UNII: 1P9D0Z171K)  
DECYL GLUCOSIDE (UNII: Z17H97EA6Y)  
SODIUM LAURETH SULFATE (UNII: BPV390UAP0)  
XANTHAN GUM (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)  
POTASSIUM CETYL PHOSPHATE (UNII: 03KCY6P7UT)  
OLEA EUROPAEA (OLIVE) FRUIT OIL (UNII: 6UYK2W1W1E)  
POLYSORBATE 80 (UNII: 6OZP39ZG8H)  



Guangdong Bisutang Biotechnology Co., LTD

PROPYLENE GLYCOL 1,2-DISTEARATE (UNII: T65PN3O37H)  
HYDROXYACETOPHENONE (UNII: G1L3HT4CMH)  
DIMETHICONE (UNII: 92RU3N3Y1O)  
PHENOXYETHANOL (UNII: HIE492ZZ3T)  
ISOHEXADECANE (UNII: 918X1OUF1E)  
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